
DEBRIS FILTER DETAIL6

ADDITIONS & RENOVATIONS
FOR THE

KALOMIRIS RESIDENCE

39 HOOPER AVE
ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS,

NEW JERSEY

BLOCK: 55         LOT: 5000000 0000003/20/25

Zone: R2: Block 55, Lot 5, 39 Hooper Ave,  Atlantic Highlands, NJ, 07716

Zoning Requirement

 MIN. 
Required  / 

MAX. 
Allowable Existing Proposed Comments 

Minimum Lot Size (SF) 15,000     15,812 No Compliant
Minimum Lot Frontage  100 FT 157.74 No Compliant

Min. Circle Diameter  65' 50' No Compliant
Setbacks

Front - Principal   25' 8.2' No Existing Non-conformity (not proposed to change)
 Side - Principal  15' 32.1' No Compliant
Total-Two Sides  30' 79.2' No Compliant
 Rear - Principal  30' 39.3' No Compliant

 Side - Accessory  10' NA No Compliant
 Rear - Accessory   5' NA No Compliant

Distance  Between Principal &  5' NA No Compliant
Max. Building Coverage 15% 12.8% 12.8% Compliant

Max. Usable Floor Area Ratio
0.35 0.14 0.21

Compliant; Includes 50% of cellar areas with 
greater than 7' head room.

Maximum Bldg. Height - 
Principal

 35' / 2.5 
Stories 

12.9'/1 
Story

28.5''/2.5 
Stories

Compliant; Median as measured relative to the 
street as per Ord. No. 07-2021.  Lowest level 

meets the definition of “cellar” and is therefore not 
counted as a story pursuant to Section 150-57 A.

Maximum Bldg. Height -  16' to Ridge/ NA No Compliant
Min. Gross Floor Area - First  1,200 SF       1,995  No Compliant

Min. Gross Floor Area - Total  1,800 SF 
      1,995      3,390 

Compliant; Includes 50% of cellar areas with 
greater than 7' head room.

Off-Street Parking (spaces)               2.5 3 No All parking on driveway
COVERAGE CALCS: Comments
Lot     15,812  No 
Dwelling 1,556       No 
Rear Wood Deck 442         No 
Front Covered porch 33           No 
Driveway 1,044       No 
Front Walk 252         No 
Auditorium Drive 288         No 

      3,615  No 
Total Building Cov. 15.0% 12.8% 12.8% All area under roof including deck

Total Lot Cov. 40.0% 22.9% 22.9% All impervious surfaces

Existing & Proposed Use: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE:  with 2nd Story + Attic addition

 AREA (Square Feet) 

000000 0000004/3/25

Zone: R2: Block 55, Lot 5, 39 Hooper Ave,  Atlantic Highlands, NJ, 07716

Zoning Requirement

 MIN. 
Required  / 

MAX. 
Allowable Existing Proposed Comments 

Minimum Lot Size (SF) 15,000     15,813 No Change Compliant
Minimum Lot Frontage  100 FT 157.74 No Change Compliant

Min. Circle Diameter  65' 50' No Change Compliant
Setbacks

Front - Principal   25' 8.2' No Change Existing Non-conformity (not proposed to change)
 Side - Principal  15' 32.1' No Change Compliant
Total-Two Sides  30' 79.2' No Change Compliant
 Rear - Principal  30' 39.3' No Change Compliant

 Side - Accessory  10' NA No Change Compliant
 Rear - Accessory   5' NA No Change Compliant

Distance  Between Principal &  5' NA No Change Compliant
Max. Building Coverage 15% 14.3% 14.3% Compliant

Max. Usable Floor Area Ratio
0.35 0.14 0.21

Compliant; Includes 50% of cellar areas with 
greater than 7' head room.

Maximum Bldg. Height - 
Principal

 35' / 2.5 
Stories 

12.9'/1 
Story

28.5''/2.5 
Stories

Compliant; Median as measured relative to the 
street as per Ord. No. 07-2021.  Lowest level 

meets the definition of “cellar” and is therefore not 
counted as a story pursuant to Section 150-57 A.

Maximum Bldg. Height -  16' to Ridge/ NA No Change Compliant
Min. Gross Floor Area - First  1,200 SF  1,556 SF  No Change Compliant

Min. Gross Floor Area - Total  1,800 SF 
 2,282 SF             3,390 

Compliant; Includes 50% of cellar areas with 
greater than 7' head room.

Off-Street Parking (spaces)               2.5 3 No Change All parking on driveway
COVERAGE CALCS: Comments
Lot     15,813  No Change 
Dwelling 1,532       No Change 
Rear Wood Deck 695         No Change  
Front Covered porch 33           No Change  
Driveway 1,044       No Change  
Front Walk 231         No Change  
Auditorium Drive 288         No Change  

      3,823  No Change 
Total Building Cov. 15.0% 14.3% 14.3% All area under roof including deck & front door 

Total Lot Cov. 40.0% 24.2% 24.2% All impervious surfaces

Existing & Proposed Use: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE:  with 2nd Story + Attic addition

 AREA (Square Feet) 

000000 0000005/5/25

Zone: R2: Block 55, Lot 5, 39 Hooper Ave,  Atlantic Highlands, NJ, 07716

Zoning Requirement

 MIN. 
Required  / 

MAX. 
Allowable Existing Proposed Comments 

Minimum Lot Size (SF) 15,000     15,813 No Change Compliant
Minimum Lot Frontage  100 FT 157.74 No Change Compliant

Min. Circle Diameter  65' 50' No Change Compliant
Setbacks

Front - Principal   25' 8.2' No Change Existing Non-conformity (not proposed to change)
 Side - Principal  15' 32.1' No Change Compliant
Total-Two Sides  30' 79.2' No Change Compliant
 Rear - Principal  30' 39.3' No Change Compliant

 Side - Accessory  10' NA No Change Compliant
 Rear - Accessory   5' NA No Change Compliant

Distance  Between Principal &  5' NA No Change Compliant
Max. Building Coverage 15% 14.4% 14.4% Compliant

Max. Usable Floor Area Ratio
0.35 0.14 0.21

Compliant; Includes 50% of cellar areas with 
greater than 7' head room.

Maximum Bldg. Height - 
Principal

 35' / 2.5 
Stories 

12.9'/1 
Story

28.5''/2.5 
Stories

Compliant; Median as measured relative to the 
street as per Ord. No. 07-2021.  Lowest level 

meets the definition of “cellar” and is therefore not 
counted as a story pursuant to Section 150-57 A.

Maximum Bldg. Height -  16' to Ridge/ NA No Change Compliant
Min. Gross Floor Area - First  1,200 SF  1,534 SF  No Change Compliant

Min. Gross Floor Area - Total  1,800 SF 
 2,282 SF             3,390 

Compliant; Includes 50% of cellar areas with 
greater than 7' head room.

Off-Street Parking (spaces)               2.5 3 No Change All parking on driveway
COVERAGE CALCS: Comments
Lot     15,813  No Change 
Dwelling 1,534       No Change 
Rear Wood Deck 703         No Change  
Covered Front Stoop 33           No Change 
Walls 252         No Change  
Driveway 1,045       No Change  
Front Entrance Walk 231         No Change  
Auditorium Drive 288         No Change  

      4,086  No Change 
Total Building Cov. 15.0% 14.4% 14.4% All area under roof including deck & front door 

Total Lot Cov. 40.0% 25.8% 25.8% All impervious surfaces

Existing & Proposed Use: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE:  with 2nd Story + Attic addition

 AREA (Square Feet) 

000000 0000003/20/25

Zone: R2: Block 55, Lot 5, 39 Hooper Ave,  Atlantic Highlands, NJ, 07716

Zoning Requirement

 MIN. 
Required  / 

MAX. 
Allowable Existing Proposed Comments 

Minimum Lot Size (SF) 15,000     15,812 No Compliant
Minimum Lot Frontage  100 FT 157.74 No Compliant

Min. Circle Diameter  65' 50' No Compliant
Setbacks

Front - Principal   25' 8.2' No Existing Non-conformity (not proposed to change)
 Side - Principal  15' 32.1' No Compliant
Total-Two Sides  30' 79.2' No Compliant
 Rear - Principal  30' 39.3' No Compliant

 Side - Accessory  10' NA No Compliant
 Rear - Accessory   5' NA No Compliant

Distance  Between Principal &  5' NA No Compliant
Max. Building Coverage 15% 12.8% 12.8% Compliant

Max. Usable Floor Area Ratio
0.35 0.14 0.21

Compliant; Includes 50% of cellar areas with 
greater than 7' head room.

Maximum Bldg. Height - 
Principal

 35' / 2.5 
Stories 

12.9'/1 
Story

28.5''/2.5 
Stories

Compliant; Median as measured relative to the 
street as per Ord. No. 07-2021.  Lowest level 

meets the definition of “cellar” and is therefore not 
counted as a story pursuant to Section 150-57 A.

Maximum Bldg. Height -  16' to Ridge/ NA No Compliant
Min. Gross Floor Area - First  1,200 SF       1,995  No Compliant

Min. Gross Floor Area - Total  1,800 SF 
      1,995      3,390 

Compliant; Includes 50% of cellar areas with 
greater than 7' head room.

Off-Street Parking (spaces)               2.5 3 No All parking on driveway
COVERAGE CALCS: Comments
Lot     15,812  No 
Dwelling 1,556       No 
Rear Wood Deck 442         No 
Front Covered porch 33           No 
Driveway 1,044       No 
Front Walk 252         No 
Auditorium Drive 288         No 

      3,615  No 
Total Building Cov. 15.0% 12.8% 12.8% All area under roof including deck

Total Lot Cov. 40.0% 22.9% 22.9% All impervious surfaces

Existing & Proposed Use: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE:  with 2nd Story + Attic addition

 AREA (Square Feet) 

000000 0000004/3/25

Zone: R2: Block 55, Lot 5, 39 Hooper Ave,  Atlantic Highlands, NJ, 07716

Zoning Requirement

 MIN. 
Required  / 

MAX. 
Allowable Existing Proposed Comments 

Minimum Lot Size (SF) 15,000     15,813 No Change Compliant
Minimum Lot Frontage  100 FT 157.74 No Change Compliant

Min. Circle Diameter  65' 50' No Change Compliant
Setbacks

Front - Principal   25' 8.2' No Change Existing Non-conformity (not proposed to change)
 Side - Principal  15' 32.1' No Change Compliant
Total-Two Sides  30' 79.2' No Change Compliant
 Rear - Principal  30' 39.3' No Change Compliant

 Side - Accessory  10' NA No Change Compliant
 Rear - Accessory   5' NA No Change Compliant

Distance  Between Principal &  5' NA No Change Compliant
Max. Building Coverage 15% 14.3% 14.3% Compliant

Max. Usable Floor Area Ratio
0.35 0.14 0.21

Compliant; Includes 50% of cellar areas with 
greater than 7' head room.

Maximum Bldg. Height - 
Principal

 35' / 2.5 
Stories 

12.9'/1 
Story

28.5''/2.5 
Stories

Compliant; Median as measured relative to the 
street as per Ord. No. 07-2021.  Lowest level 

meets the definition of “cellar” and is therefore not 
counted as a story pursuant to Section 150-57 A.

Maximum Bldg. Height -  16' to Ridge/ NA No Change Compliant
Min. Gross Floor Area - First  1,200 SF  1,556 SF  No Change Compliant

Min. Gross Floor Area - Total  1,800 SF 
 2,282 SF             3,390 

Compliant; Includes 50% of cellar areas with 
greater than 7' head room.

Off-Street Parking (spaces)               2.5 3 No Change All parking on driveway
COVERAGE CALCS: Comments
Lot     15,813  No Change 
Dwelling 1,532       No Change 
Rear Wood Deck 695         No Change  
Front Covered porch 33           No Change  
Driveway 1,044       No Change  
Front Walk 231         No Change  
Auditorium Drive 288         No Change  

      3,823  No Change 
Total Building Cov. 15.0% 14.3% 14.3% All area under roof including deck & front door 

Total Lot Cov. 40.0% 24.2% 24.2% All impervious surfaces

Existing & Proposed Use: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE:  with 2nd Story + Attic addition

 AREA (Square Feet) 

000000 0000005/5/25

Zone: R2: Block 55, Lot 5, 39 Hooper Ave,  Atlantic Highlands, NJ, 07716

Zoning Requirement

 MIN. 
Required  / 

MAX. 
Allowable Existing Proposed Comments 

Minimum Lot Size (SF) 15,000     15,813 No Change Compliant
Minimum Lot Frontage  100 FT 157.74 No Change Compliant

Min. Circle Diameter  65' 50' No Change Compliant
Setbacks

Front - Principal   25' 8.2' No Change Existing Non-conformity (not proposed to change)
 Side - Principal  15' 32.1' No Change Compliant
Total-Two Sides  30' 79.2' No Change Compliant
 Rear - Principal  30' 39.3' No Change Compliant

 Side - Accessory  10' NA No Change Compliant
 Rear - Accessory   5' NA No Change Compliant

Distance  Between Principal &  5' NA No Change Compliant
Max. Building Coverage 15% 14.4% 14.4% Compliant

Max. Usable Floor Area Ratio
0.35 0.14 0.21

Compliant; Includes 50% of cellar areas with 
greater than 7' head room.

Maximum Bldg. Height - 
Principal

 35' / 2.5 
Stories 

12.9'/1 
Story

28.5''/2.5 
Stories

Compliant; Median as measured relative to the 
street as per Ord. No. 07-2021.  Lowest level 

meets the definition of “cellar” and is therefore not 
counted as a story pursuant to Section 150-57 A.

Maximum Bldg. Height -  16' to Ridge/ NA No Change Compliant
Min. Gross Floor Area - First  1,200 SF  1,534 SF  No Change Compliant

Min. Gross Floor Area - Total  1,800 SF 
 2,282 SF             3,390 

Compliant; Includes 50% of cellar areas with 
greater than 7' head room.

Off-Street Parking (spaces)               2.5 3 No Change All parking on driveway
COVERAGE CALCS: Comments
Lot     15,813  No Change 
Dwelling 1,534       No Change 
Rear Wood Deck 703         No Change  
Covered Front Stoop 33           No Change 
Walls 252         No Change  
Driveway 1,045       No Change  
Front Entrance Walk 231         No Change  
Auditorium Drive 288         No Change  

      4,086  No Change 
Total Building Cov. 15.0% 14.4% 14.4% All area under roof including deck & front door 

Total Lot Cov. 40.0% 25.8% 25.8% All impervious surfaces

Existing & Proposed Use: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE:  with 2nd Story + Attic addition

 AREA (Square Feet) 

REVISIONS

DATE LIC.  No.

JULY, 1991 27479

NAME

E.J. HODER ASSOCIATES BY

DAVID H. YORKANIS, P.L.S.

E.J. HODER ASSOCIATES BY

DAVID H. YORKANIS, P.L.S.

27479DEC., 1994

Frederick M. Moller

Licensed Land Surveyor

License  No. 5610

81 Memorial Parkway

Atlantic Highlands, N.J.

Charles C. Widdis

Licensed P.E. & L.S.

License  No. 9284 242

Rockwell Ave.

Long Branch, N.J.
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ZONING TABLE1

PUBLIC NOTICING3

000000 0000003/20/25

Zone: R2: Block 55, Lot 5, 39 Hooper Ave,  Atlantic Highlands, NJ, 07716

Zoning Requirement

 MIN. 
Required  / 

MAX. 
Allowable Existing Proposed Comments 

Minimum Lot Size (SF) 15,000     15,812 No Compliant
Minimum Lot Frontage  100 FT 157.74 No Compliant

Min. Circle Diameter  65' 50' No Compliant
Setbacks

Front - Principal   25' 8.2' No Existing Non-conformity (not proposed to change)
 Side - Principal  15' 32.1' No Compliant
Total-Two Sides  30' 79.2' No Compliant
 Rear - Principal  30' 39.3' No Compliant

 Side - Accessory  10' NA No Compliant
 Rear - Accessory   5' NA No Compliant

Distance  Between Principal &  5' NA No Compliant
Max. Building Coverage 15% 12.8% 12.8% Compliant

Max. Usable Floor Area Ratio
0.35 0.14 0.21

Compliant; Includes 50% of cellar areas with 
greater than 7' head room.

Maximum Bldg. Height - 
Principal

 35' / 2.5 
Stories 

12.9'/1 
Story

28.5''/2.5 
Stories

Compliant; Median as measured relative to the 
street as per Ord. No. 07-2021.  Lowest level 

meets the definition of “cellar” and is therefore not 
counted as a story pursuant to Section 150-57 A.

Maximum Bldg. Height -  16' to Ridge/ NA No Compliant
Min. Gross Floor Area - First  1,200 SF       1,995  No Compliant

Min. Gross Floor Area - Total  1,800 SF 
      1,995      3,390 

Compliant; Includes 50% of cellar areas with 
greater than 7' head room.

Off-Street Parking (spaces)               2.5 3 No All parking on driveway
COVERAGE CALCS: Comments
Lot     15,812  No 
Dwelling 1,556       No 
Rear Wood Deck 442         No 
Front Covered porch 33           No 
Driveway 1,044       No 
Front Walk 252         No 
Auditorium Drive 288         No 

      3,615  No 
Total Building Cov. 15.0% 12.8% 12.8% All area under roof including deck

Total Lot Cov. 40.0% 22.9% 22.9% All impervious surfaces

Existing & Proposed Use: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE:  with 2nd Story + Attic addition

 AREA (Square Feet) 

000000 0000004/3/25

Zone: R2: Block 55, Lot 5, 39 Hooper Ave,  Atlantic Highlands, NJ, 07716

Zoning Requirement

 MIN. 
Required  / 

MAX. 
Allowable Existing Proposed Comments 

Minimum Lot Size (SF) 15,000     15,813 No Change Compliant
Minimum Lot Frontage  100 FT 157.74 No Change Compliant

Min. Circle Diameter  65' 50' No Change Compliant
Setbacks

Front - Principal   25' 8.2' No Change Existing Non-conformity (not proposed to change)
 Side - Principal  15' 32.1' No Change Compliant
Total-Two Sides  30' 79.2' No Change Compliant
 Rear - Principal  30' 39.3' No Change Compliant

 Side - Accessory  10' NA No Change Compliant
 Rear - Accessory   5' NA No Change Compliant

Distance  Between Principal &  5' NA No Change Compliant
Max. Building Coverage 15% 14.3% 14.3% Compliant

Max. Usable Floor Area Ratio
0.35 0.14 0.21

Compliant; Includes 50% of cellar areas with 
greater than 7' head room.

Maximum Bldg. Height - 
Principal

 35' / 2.5 
Stories 

12.9'/1 
Story

28.5''/2.5 
Stories

Compliant; Median as measured relative to the 
street as per Ord. No. 07-2021.  Lowest level 

meets the definition of “cellar” and is therefore not 
counted as a story pursuant to Section 150-57 A.

Maximum Bldg. Height -  16' to Ridge/ NA No Change Compliant
Min. Gross Floor Area - First  1,200 SF  1,556 SF  No Change Compliant

Min. Gross Floor Area - Total  1,800 SF 
 2,282 SF             3,390 

Compliant; Includes 50% of cellar areas with 
greater than 7' head room.

Off-Street Parking (spaces)               2.5 3 No Change All parking on driveway
COVERAGE CALCS: Comments
Lot     15,813  No Change 
Dwelling 1,532       No Change 
Rear Wood Deck 695         No Change  
Front Covered porch 33           No Change  
Driveway 1,044       No Change  
Front Walk 231         No Change  
Auditorium Drive 288         No Change  

      3,823  No Change 
Total Building Cov. 15.0% 14.3% 14.3% All area under roof including deck & front door 

Total Lot Cov. 40.0% 24.2% 24.2% All impervious surfaces

Existing & Proposed Use: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE:  with 2nd Story + Attic addition

 AREA (Square Feet) 

000000 0000005/5/25

Zone: R2: Block 55, Lot 5, 39 Hooper Ave,  Atlantic Highlands, NJ, 07716

Zoning Requirement

 MIN. 
Required  / 

MAX. 
Allowable Existing Proposed Comments 

Minimum Lot Size (SF) 15,000     15,813 No Change Compliant
Minimum Lot Frontage  100 FT 157.74 No Change Compliant

Min. Circle Diameter  65' 50' No Change Compliant
Setbacks

Front - Principal   25' 8.2' No Change Existing Non-conformity (not proposed to change)
 Side - Principal  15' 32.1' No Change Compliant
Total-Two Sides  30' 79.2' No Change Compliant
 Rear - Principal  30' 39.3' No Change Compliant

 Side - Accessory  10' NA No Change Compliant
 Rear - Accessory   5' NA No Change Compliant

Distance  Between Principal &  5' NA No Change Compliant
Max. Building Coverage 15% 14.4% 14.4% Compliant

Max. Usable Floor Area Ratio
0.35 0.14 0.21

Compliant; Includes 50% of cellar areas with 
greater than 7' head room.

Maximum Bldg. Height - 
Principal

 35' / 2.5 
Stories 

12.9'/1 
Story

28.5''/2.5 
Stories

Compliant; Median as measured relative to the 
street as per Ord. No. 07-2021.  Lowest level 

meets the definition of “cellar” and is therefore not 
counted as a story pursuant to Section 150-57 A.

Maximum Bldg. Height -  16' to Ridge/ NA No Change Compliant
Min. Gross Floor Area - First  1,200 SF  1,534 SF  No Change Compliant

Min. Gross Floor Area - Total  1,800 SF 
 2,282 SF             3,390 

Compliant; Includes 50% of cellar areas with 
greater than 7' head room.

Off-Street Parking (spaces)               2.5 3 No Change All parking on driveway
COVERAGE CALCS: Comments
Lot     15,813  No Change 
Dwelling 1,534       No Change 
Rear Wood Deck 703         No Change  
Covered Front Stoop 33           No Change 
Walls 252         No Change  
Driveway 1,045       No Change  
Front Entrance Walk 231         No Change  
Auditorium Drive 288         No Change  

      4,086  No Change 
Total Building Cov. 15.0% 14.4% 14.4% All area under roof including deck & front door 

Total Lot Cov. 40.0% 25.8% 25.8% All impervious surfaces

Existing & Proposed Use: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE:  with 2nd Story + Attic addition
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